

*ENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION (TDEC)

Division of Water Resources
William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower, 11th Floor
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, Nashville, Tennessee 37243
1-888-891-TDEC (8332)

Notice of Termination (NOT) for General Aquatic Resource Alteration Permit (ARAP) Coverage

Submittal of this form is required when requesting termination of coverage from a General ARAP. The purpose of this form is to notify TDEC that the ARAP activities authorized at the portion of the identified facility have been completed. Submission of this form shall in no way relieve the permittee of permit obligations required prior to submission of this form. Please submit this form along with photographic documentation of the completion of the permitted activity to the local DWR Environmental Field Office (EFO) address (see table below). For more information, contact your local EFO at the toll-free number 1-888-891-8332 (TDEC).

Type or print clearly, using ink.

Site or Project Name: Colonial Pipeline Relocation - Donelson Pike, Nashville, Tennessee			NR NR22	204.245	
Street Address or Location: Latitude 36.131337, Longitude -86.655443 County(ies):					
Name of Applicant Requesting Termination of Coverage: Mr. Jeffery Bird (Colonial Pipeline Company)					
	Title or Position: Operations Manager				
Mailing Address: 2999 County Road 52	City: East Pel	lham	State: AL	Zip: 35124	
Phone: 205-532-1956	E-mail: jbird@colpipe.com				

Check the reason(s) for termination of permit coverage:

~	All activities authorized by the above referenced tracking number have been completed in accordance with terms and conditions of the general permit. Photographic documentation is attached.
	The activity was not conducted.

Certification and Signature: (must be signed by president, vice-president or equivalent ranking elected official)

I certify under penalty of law that either: (a) all activities authorized by the above referenced tracking number have been completed in accordance with terms and conditions of the general permit; or (b) the authorized activity was not conducted. I understand that by submitting this notice of termination, I am no longer authorized to conduct aquatic resource alteration activities under this general permit, and that such alterations to waters of the State is unlawful under the Tennessee Water Quality Control Act or waters of the United States is unlawful under the Clean Water Act. I also understand that the submittal of this notice of termination does not release an operator from liability for any violations of this permit or the Clean Water Act and the Tennessee Water Quality Control Act.

I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared by me, or under my direction or supervision. The submitted information is to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment. As specified in Tennessee Code Annotated Section 39-16-702(a)(4), this declaration is made under penalty of perjury.

Permittee name (print or type): Mr. Jeffery Bird	Signature: Bid	Date: 20-3~4-2023
--	----------------	-------------------

EFO	Street Address	Zip Code	EFO W	Street Address	Zip Code
Memphis	8383 Wolf Lake Drive, Bartlett, TN	38133	Cookeville		
Jackson	1625 Hollywood Drive	38305	Chattanooga		
Nashville	711 R S Gass Boulevard	37243	Knoxville	3711 Middlebrook Pike	37921
Columbia	1421 Hampshire Pike	38401	Johnson City	2305 Silverdale Road	37601

CN 1450 (Rev. 04-15) RDA 2971



Photograph No. 1: West facing view of the unnamed intermittent stream 1 (I1) within Colonial Pipeline Company's (CPC's) existing right-of-way (ROW).



Photograph No. 2: Northeast facing view of perennial stream (McCrory Creek) CPC's existing ROW.



Photograph No. 3: West facing view of CPC's permitted new ROW through wetland 2 (W2).



Photograph No. 4: Southeast facing view emergent wetland 3 (W3) CPC's existing ROW.